also read �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data� and the accompanying �Management�s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.� The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
statement of operations data for the three months ended March 31, 2005 present results of operations before
cumulative effects of accounting changes and are pro forma for the Transactions as if the Transactions had been
completed on January 1, 2005. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations data for the
year ended December 31, 2004 present results of operations before cumulative effects of accounting changes and are
pro forma for the Transactions, as if the Transactions had been completed on January 1, 2004. By definition, our
statements of financial position and results of operations subsequent to the Transactions are not comparable to the
same statements for the periods prior to the Transactions due to the resulting change in basis.

Predecessor Successor

Three Period
from

Period
from

Pro
Forma

Year Ended December 31, Months January 1, February 25, Three
Months

Ended through through Ended
2004 Pro March 31, February 24, March 31, March 31,

2002 2003 2004 Forma(1) 2004 2005 2005 2005(1)

(Dollars in thousands)
Statement of
Operations
Data:
Net operating
revenues $ 1,126,559 $ 1,392,366 $ 1,660,791 $ 1,660,791 $ 418,469 $ 287,787 $ 195,112 $ 482,899
Operating
expenses(2) 999,280 1,207,913 1,389,281 1,389,281 348,997 239,573 154,573 394,146
Stock
compensation
associated
with the
merger(3) � � � � � 142,213 4,326 146,539
Depreciation
and
amortization 25,836 34,654 39,977 46,391 10,197 6,177 4,248 11,494

Income (loss)
from
operations 101,443 149,799 231,533 225,119 59,275 (100,176) 31,965 (69,280)

� � � � � (42,736) � (42,736)

Edgar Filing: SELECT MEDICAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 16

Loss on early
retirement of
debt(4)
Merger
related
charges(5) � � � � � (12,025) � (12,025)
Equity in
income from
joint ventures � 824 � � � � � �
Interest
expense,
net(6) (26,614) (25,404) (31,051) (95,997) (9,053) (4,211) (9,559) (24,050)

Income (loss)
from
continuing
operations
before
minority
interests and
income taxes 74,829 125,219 200,482 129,122 50,222 (159,148) 22,406 (148,091)

[…]

read in conjunction with these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations. The actual
purchase accounting adjustments described in the accompanying notes were made as of the closing date of the
Transactions. Revisions to the preliminary purchase price allocation of the Transactions may have an impact on the
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations contained herein.
   You should read our unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations and the related note
thereto in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto and other
information in �Select Consolidated Financial Information,� and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations.�

39

Edgar Filing: SELECT MEDICAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

(In thousands)
Net operating revenues $ 1,660,791 $ � $ 1,660,791
Costs and expenses:
Cost of services 1,294,903 � 1,294,903
General and administrative 45,856 � 45,856
Bad debt expense 48,522 � 48,522
Depreciation and amortization 39,977 6,414(1) 46,391

Total costs and expenses 1,429,258 6,414 1,435,672

Income from operations 231,533 (6,414) 225,119
Other income and expense:
Interest expense, net (31,051) (64,946)(2) (95,997)

Income from continuing operations before minority
interests and income taxes 200,482 (71,360) 129,122
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiary
companies 3,448 � 3,448

Income from continuing operations before income
taxes 197,034 (71,360) 125,674
Income tax expense 79,602 (28,830)(3) 50,772

Income from continuing operations $ 117,432 $ (42,530) $ 74,902

40

Edgar Filing: SELECT MEDICAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2005

Predecessor Successor
Combined

For the
Period

For the
Period Three

January 1 February
25 Months

through through Ended
February 24, March 31, March 31,

2005 2005 2005 Adjustments Pro Forma

(In thousands)
Net operating revenues $ 287,787 $ 195,112 $ 482,899 $ � $ 482,899
Costs and expenses:
Cost of services 225,428 145,608 371,036 � 371,036
Stock compensation
associated with merger 142,213 4,326 146,539 � 146,539
General and
administrative 7,484 4,356 11,840 � 11,840
Bad debt expense 6,661 4,609 11,270 � 11,270
Depreciation and
amortization 6,177 4,248 10,425 1,069(1) 11,494

Total costs and expenses 387,963 163,147 551,110 1,069 552,179

Income (loss) from
operations (100,176) 31,965 (68,211) (1,069) (69,280)
Other income and expense:
Loss on early retirement
of debt (42,736) � (42,736) � (42,736)
Merger related charges (12,025) � (12,025) � (12,025)
Interest expense, net (4,211) (9,559) (13,770) (10,280)(2) (24,050)

Income (loss) before
minority interests and
income taxes (159,148) 22,406 (136,742) (11,349) (148,091)
Minority interest in
consolidated subsidiary
companies 469 462 931 � 931

Income (loss) before
income taxes (159,617) 21,944 (137,673) (11,349) (149,022)
Income tax expense
(benefit) (59,366) 8,871 (50,495) (4,163)(3) (54,658)

Net income (loss) $ (100,251) $ 13,073 $ (87,178) (7,186) $ (94,364)

Edgar Filing: SELECT MEDICAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 59

41

Edgar Filing: SELECT MEDICAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   (1) Represents amortization on an incremental increase in identifiable intangible assets of which $32.1 million
would be amortized over a five year life.
   (2) The adjustment to interest expense represents the elimination of historical interest expense related to the 91/2%
and 71/2% senior subordinated notes that were tendered. In addition, the adjustment includes the recording of interest